Wilson College Academic Calendar 23-24

Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days |Activity
6/14/2023| Wednesday instructional 1 1
6/15/2023 | Thursday instructional 2 2
6/16/2023 | Friday instructional 3 3
6/17/2023|Saturday instructional 4 4

6/19/2023 | Monday instructional 5 5

6/20/2023 | Tuesday instructional 6 6

6/21/2023| Wednesday instructional 7 7 YOGA Day NSS in collaboration with IQAC
6/22/2023 | Thursday instructional 8 8

6/23/2023 | Friday instructional 9 9 Beach Clean up 1 NSS

6/24/2023|Saturday instructional

6/26/2023 | Monday instructional 11 11

6/27/2023 | Tuesday instructional

6/29/2023 | Thursday instructional 13 13

6/30/2023 | Friday instructional 14 14

7/1/2023|Saturday instructional

7/3/2023 | Monday instructional 16 16

Nashamukta Bharat Session with Gamdevi Police NSS
7/4/2023 | Tuesday instructional 17 17 station
7/5/2023 | Wednesday instructional 18 18
7/6/2023| Thursday instructional 19 19 Visit to Textile History Exhibition ,Asiatic Society History
7/7/2023 | Friday instructional 20 20

7/8/2023|Saturday instructional 21 21
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Type

Working Day
Number

instructional Days

Activity

Drugs Awareness Session with Gamdevi Police

Department/Committee

Venue

7/10/2023| Monday instructional 22 22 station NSS
7/11/2023 | Tuesday instructional 23 23
7/12/2023| Wednesday instructional 24 24 Malala Day Celebration NSS
7/13/2023 | Thursday instructional 25 25 Educational Visit to RBI Monetary Musuem BMS
7/14/2023 | Friday instructional 26 26

. . . . History
7/15/2023|Saturday instructional 27 27 Neighbourhood Heritage Walk-TYBA

7/17/2023 | Monday instructional 28 28
7/18/2023 | Tuesday instructional 29 29 HOPE OC MEET, Nelson Mandela Day Celebration NSS
7/19/2023| Wednesday instructional 30 30

HPLC HANDS ON WORKSHOP BY CHEMISTRY
7/20/2023| Thursday instructional 31 31 DEPARTMENT IN COLI ABORATION WITH DST FIST
7/21/2023|Friday instructional 32 32 Polaris Workshop, POSH Act Awareness Session NS5
7/22/2023|Saturday instructional 33 33 Polaris Workshop

7/31/2023

Monday

instructional

39

39

UFIE, ST UX HToT 3R A et gfaafarar

7/24/2023| Monday instructional 34 34 First year students (NEP) Induction Programme NSS
First year students (NEP) Induction Programme, NSS

7/25/2023 | Tuesday instructional 35 35 Patriotic Movie screening

7/26/2023| Wednesday instructional 36 36 Kargil Vijay Diwas Celebration NSS

7/27/2023| Thursday instructional 37 37 Polaris Media Festival

7/28/2023 | Friday instructional 38 38 Polaris Media Festival

DONE, COMPLETED

8/1/2023

Tuesday

instructional

40

40
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8/17/2023

Thursday

instructional

Online Disability Studies course (permission to be
taken. 15 alternate davs)

8/18/2023

Friday

instructional

Andrews Vision Centre

Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days | Activity
8/2/2023 | Wednesday instructional 41 41
8/3/2023 | Thursday instructional 42 42
8/4/2023 | Friday instructional 43 43
8/5/2023 | Saturday instructional 44 44
. . . - . History
8/7/2023 | Monday instructional 45 45 Visit to Maritime History Museum
8/8/2023| Tuesday instructional 46 46 Raan Bhaji Fest Botany
Meri Maati Mera Desh: Tree plantation at adopted NSS
8/9/2023 | Wednesday instructional 47 47 village. Quit India Movement event at College
8/10/2023 | Thursday instructional 48 48 HOPE CL MEET
Session on 'Overseas Education', NSS FY BMS/NSS
8/11/2023 |Friday instructional 49 49 Orientation Programme
Online talk by Gulshan K.avarana to FYBA and SYBA Philosophy-Psychology
students of Psvchology titled Mv Journev on
8/12/2023|Saturday instructional Math Society inauguration Mathematics department

DONE, COMPLETED

Session for SY students by ASEZ

Green warrior in collaboration with SSW

Health Check up activity with Global Hospital, Parel

8/19/2023 | Saturday instructional 54 54 ii iili li i“ i “'II ilii

NSS

8/21/2023|Monday instructional 55 55 SEM 1,2,3(old),4,6 ATKT Exam e
8/22/2023 | Tuesday instructional 56 56
8/23/2023 | Wednesday instructional 57 57 SERUSERIREE, e Rad 3o o fedr DONE, COMPLETED
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days | Activity
) ) “HI 31T : a talk by Dr. A. Burange, Red Ribbon Marathi Dept., NSS
8/24/2023 | Thursday instructional 58 58 Lk (NSS) Ariontation
Stray Animal Awareness Session (International Dog NSS
8/25/2023 |Friday instructional 59 59 Dav Celebration)
CPR and First Aid Training and Session with Global NSS
8/26/2023|Saturday instructional 60 60 Hospital, Parel
8/28/2023|Monday instructional 61 61 Onam Celebration Muktangan Committee
Guest Lecture by Prof. Shriganesh Prabhu ( TIFR) Physics Department
8/29/2023 | Tuesday instructional 62 62 Anti Human Traffiking Session with the Movement NSS
8/30/2023 | Wednesday instructional 63 63 Inaugural Function of Marathi Literar i Marathi Literar ietvy Dept. of Philosophy
8/30/2023 | Wednesday instructional 63 Joy Bags FYBA Psychology Dept. of Philosophy -Psychology (Aided)
8/31/2023| Thursday instructional 64 64 Field Trip SagunaBaug Department of English
9/1/2023 | Friday instructional 64 64 Field Trip SagunaBaug Department of English
9/1/2023 | Friday instructional 65 65 HOPE: PRE EVENT 1.
TgoT AT TAATHAHTT : a special talk by Mr. Marathi Dept.
Capacity building session 2: Understand Avishkar IQAC
Reacearch Canventian
9/2/2023|Saturday instructional 66 66 Field Trip SagunaBaug Department of English
9/2/2023 |Saturday instructional 66 66 Debate Competition: Artificial Intelligence versus NSS
9/4/2023 | Monday instructional 67 67 Screening of Web series:Made in Heaven' (Season Department of Sociology Room 314 (11:00 am to 12:30 pm)
9/5/2023 | Tuesday instructional 68 68 Teachers 'Day Programme Muktangan Committee
9/6/2023| Wednesday instructional 69 69 Discussion on Uniform Civil Code and Queer Rights. Political Science Department, NSS
Visit to Gaysi Family Queer Art Exhibition- Department of Sociology
9/7/2023 | Thursday instructional 70 70 Aduorti " English Cancelled due to public holiday
9/8/2023 Friday instructional n 71 (AZalp‘autY bwlldlnE s‘essmtn 3:From Rl'.leltOI'IC to Action; IQAC, NSS AV room 2:30 pm to 3:30 pm
On the occasion of Celebrating India's Presidency of|fE&T-faarer 3 SR ARCY - 3mepreramh, Fas DONE, COMPLETED
9/9/2023 | Saturday instructional 72 72 HOPE: VILLAGE VISIT

9/11/2023|Monday instructional 73 73 HOPE: MAJESTIC MOSAIC

9/12/2023 | Tuesday instructional 74 74 BAMMC Master Class Field visit to Samyukta Field visit by Political Science Department and

9/13/2023| Wednesday instructional 75 75

9/14/2023 | Thursday instructional 76 76 Brand-building-masterelass-talk-by Veenu-Menon- Department of English Cancelled due to no proper sound system in room

TRE) feaw o TR TR 1T el UL HRILTET, 5

TEET-TIHTaT 3R ASERT HaT ANST=AT (NSS)

DONE, COMPLETED
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Department/Committee

Venue

Working Day
Type Number |instructional Days | Activity
9/15/2023 | Friday instructional Glass& stainless steel exhibition visit Department of Chemistry:
9/15/2023 | Friday instructional 77 77 Political Science Association elections, Democracy Political Science Department, NSS
9/15/2023 | Friday 77 Brand building master class talk by Venu Menon Department of English Online: 6:30 pm to 9:00 pm
9/16/2023 | Saturday instructional 78 Guest talk: Dr Arpan Nayak Department of Chemistry online: 1:30 pm

9/16/2023

9/18/2023 Stem Cell Donation and Awareness by DKMS-BMST |__NSS + Political Science Department ] |

Saturday

instructional

78 78

Ozone Layer Depletion Day BAMMC Master Class

NSS

9/25/2023|Monday instructional 80 80 Stage Crew:- Extempore Department of English 12:00 pm to 3:00 pm
SYBMS PTM, Workshop on Basics of MS- Excel (BAF BMS. BAF

9/26/2023 | Tuesday instructional 81 81 department) ’
World Tourism Day. Intercollegiate quiz History, BMS

9/27/2023| Wednesday instructional 82 82 competition., TYBMS PTM, FYBMS STUDY VISIT RBI

9/27/2023| Wednesday instructional 82 Industrial Visit: NIO Andheri Department of Chemistry 9.00am

9/29/2023 | Friday instructional 83 83

9/30/2023|Saturday instructional 84 84 FYBMS PTM BAMMC Master Class BMS

10/3/2023 | Tuesday instructional 85 85

_ _ HATY geFcied - 5. 3Tefe; G, ATCH 'hiell I, AR, BMS

10/4/2023 | Wednesday instructional 86 86 Session on 'Digital Marketing'

10/5/2023 | Thursday instructional 87 87 Session on LinkedIn Networking BMS

10/6/2023 | Friday instructional 88 88 PG Creative Writing Workshop by Vernon D'Souza

10/7/2023|Saturday instructional 88 Guest Talk: Dr-Purbi Department of Chemistry cancelled and posponded

10/7/2023 | Saturday instructional 89 89 Political Science Department
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Department/Committee

Venue

Working Day
Type Number |instructional Days |Activity

10/9/2023 | Monday instructional 90 90 Session on 'Instagram Marketing' BMS
10/10/2023 | Tuesday non-instruction| 91 90
10/11/2023 | Wednesday non-instruction 92 90
10/12/2023| Thursday non-instruction| 93 90
10/13/2023 | Friday non-instruction| 94 90

. . . . . History
10/14/2023 | Saturday non-instruction| 95 90 Heritage Walk in Fort precinct
10/16/2023| Mondayv non-instruction 96 90 Sem End Exam for Sem Ill and Sem V Examination
10/17/2023|Tuesdav non-instruction 97 a0
10/18/2023 | Wednesday non-instruction| 98 90
10/19/2023 | Thursday non-instruction| 99 90 Sem End Exam for Sem | e
10/20/2023 | Friday non-instruction| 100 90
10/21/2023|Saturday non-instruction| 101 90

e e T I I O

10/25/2023 | Wednesday non-instruction| 103 90
10/26/2023 | Thursday non-instruction| 104 90
10/27/2023 | Friday non-instruction| 105 90
10/28/2023 | Saturday non-instruction| 106 90
Guest Lecture in FYBA Philosophy Class: Writing as
10/30/2023 | Monday non-instruction 107 90 Resistance
10/31/2023 | Tuesday non-instruction| 108 90
11/1/2023 | Wednesday non-instruction 109 90
11/2/2023|Thursday non-instruction| 110 90
11/3/2023|Friday non-instruction| 111 90
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue

Type Number _|instructional Days | Activity

11/4/2023|Saturday non-instruction 112 90

Even semesters begin
11/20/2023|Monday instructional 113 91
11/21/2023|Tuesday instructional 114 92
11/22/2023|Wednesday instructional 115 93
11/23/2023 | Thursday instructional 116 94 Stage Crew Play OC Meet, Study Visit to NSE Department of English, BMS AV room :- 11:00 to 4:00 pm
11/24/2023|Friday instructional 117 95 CL meet of Ole 2023-24
11/25/2023|Saturday instructional 118 96 Constitution Day- Political Science Department Political Science Department
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days | Activity
Guest Lecture-Finance Forge: Creating Expertise BMS

11/28/2023|Tuesday instructional 119 97 Through Skill-Based Training
11/29/2023 | Wednesday instructional 120 98 IV of BAF
11/30/2023 | Thursday instructional 121 99 IV of BAF

12/1/2023|Friday instructional 122 100

12/2/2023|Saturday instructional 123 101

Third Eye Event / Human Rights Week

Andrews Vision Centre / Political Science

12/4/2023|Monday instructional 124 102 Department
12/5/2023 | Tuesday instructional 125 103 Third Eye Event / Human Rights Week drews Vision Centre / Political Science Department
Department of English / Political Science
12/6/2023 | Wednesday instructional 126 104 Stage Crew Play Day 1 / Human Rights Week Department College hall whole day
Department of English / Political Science
12/7/2023| Thursday instructional 127 105 Stage Crew Play Day 2 / Human Rights Week Department College hall whole day
12/8/2023 | Friday instructional 128 106 Human Rights Week/ What is Climate Finance Department of Sociology and Economics | ~-Room (11:15am to 12:30pm)
12/9/2023|Saturday instructional 129 107 Traditional Day / Human Rights Week Muktangan Committee
12/11/2023 | Monday instructional 130 108 Human Rights Week Political Science Department
Library Competitions with Philosophy and
12/12/2023|Tuesday instructional 131 109 Creative Activities Competition for all students Psvchology Department
Library Competitions with Philosophy-
12/13/2023 | Wednesday instructional 132 110 Creative Activities Competitions for all students Psvcholoev Department
12/14/2023 | Thursday instructional 133 111
12/15/2023 instructional 134 112 Department of Mathematics

12/16/2023

Saturday

instructional

Tie & Saree Day

Ole Preparation Day

Muktangan Committee

12/18/2023 | Monday instructional 136 114

12/19/2023 | Tuesday instructional 137 115 Ole Bazaar Muktangan Committee
12/20/2023| Wednesday instructional 138 116 Ole Day 1 Muktangan Committee
12/21/2023| Thursday instructional 139 117 Ole Day 2 Muktangan Committee
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Type

Working Day
Number |instructional Days

Activity

Department/Committee

Venue

12/22/2023

Friday

instructional

140 118

1/3/2024|Wednesday instructional 141 119
1/4/2024 | Thursday instructional 142 120
STEP SESSION I: Becoming Ready for Artificial BMS
1/5/2024 | Friday instructional 143 121 Intelligence in 2024
1/6/2024|Saturday instructional 144 122 Master Class BAMMC
1/8/2024|Monday instructional 145 123 NSS Camp NSS
1/9/2024|Tuesday instructional 146 124 NSS Camp NSS
1/10/2024| Wednesday instructional 147 125 NSS Camp NSS
1/11/2024 | Thursday instructional 148 126 NSS Camp NSS
NSS Camp, Maths Guest lecture on Careers in
Mathematics at 2pm by Dr. Vivek Patkar; STEP NSS, Department of Mathematics,BMS
1/12/2024|Friday instructional 149 127 SESSION II: Personal Branding Through Clothing
1/13/2024|Saturday instructional 150 128 NSS CAMP, Master Class BAMMC NSS
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days |Activity
1/15/2024 | Monday instructional 151 129
A Special Session on the occasion of Marathi
1/16/2024 | Tuesday instructional 152 130 Bhasha Samvardhan Pandharvada : Madhvamantil
Ethical Hacking Hans on workshop under DBT Star
strengthening Scheme in collaboration with Information Technology Dept under DBT Done from 11:00am-2:00pm(A.V.Room)

1/17/2024 Wednesday instructional 153 131 TELENETWORKS Technalasies PVT ITD

Ethical Hacking Hans on workshop under DBT Star

strengthening Scheme in collaboration with Information Technology Dept under DBT Done 9:30 am to 12:30 pm(A.V.Room)

1/18/2024 | Thursday instructional 154 132 TELENETWORKS Technologies PVT LTD.
Commerce and Management Co-Curricular Events
1/19/2024 | Friday instructional 155 133 A special session for AEC Marathi Science students BAF, B.Com, BFM and BMS

Master Class BAMMC, Commerce and

1/20/2024|saturday instructional 156 134 . BAF, B.Com, BFM and BMS

1/22/2024 | Monday instructional 157 135
1/23/2024 | Tuesday instructional 158 136
1/24/2024 | Wednesday instructional 159 137

1/25/2024 | Thursday instructional 160 138

ot oonsicion e | e [ [ |
1/29/2024 | Monday instructional 162 139
1/30/2024 | Tuesday instructional 163 140
1/31/2024| Wednesday instructional 164 141
2/1/2024|Thursday instructional 165 142 Jaipur Literature Festival Day 1 Department of English
2/2/2024 | Friday instructional 166 143 Jaipur Literature Festival Day 2
Jaipur Literature Festival Day 3, Master Class
2/3/2024 |Saturday instructional 167 144 BAMMC
2/3/2024|Saturday instructional
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days | Activity

2/5/2024 | Monday instructional 168 145

2/6/2024 | Tuesday instructional 169 146

2/7/2024 | Wednesday instructional 170 147

2/8/2024| Thursday instructional 171 148 i;::fi\r::vziﬁs:fgé;" Acing the art of document Department of Mathematics Junior IT Lab, New Building

2/9/2024 Friday instructional 172 149 i;ﬂ:i:’zf:‘i:_@;" Acing the art of document Department of Mathematics Junior IT Lab, New Building
2/10/2024|Saturday instructional 173 150 Master Class BAMMC
2/12/2024|Monday instructional 174 151 Placement Fair Center for training and place College Hall 314, Chen;(i)sct): Presentation Lab, AV
2/13/2024|Tuesday instructional 175 152 Placement Fair Center for training and place College Hall 314, Cher:(i)s;: Presentation Lab, AV
2/14/2023| Wednesday instructional 176 153 A demonstrative workshop on Bonsai making BOta ny Depa rtment Upper lab of botany
2/14/2024 | Wednesday instructional 176 153 Placement Fair Center fOF training and p|aC€‘ College Hall 314, Cher:(i)sct)x Presentation Lab, AV
2/15/2024| Thursday instructional 177 154
2/16/2024|Friday instructional 178 155
2/17/2024 |Saturday instructional 178 156 Ayurvedic product display 'Ayuranubhuti' potany Depart:rl]zn;::rr:iir:il(;\gurvedlc HerOS | Lower Lab Botany

2/17/2024

Saturday

instructional

Master Class BAMMC

2/20/2024| Tuesday instructional 180 157 ﬁmmmn Exam Nashik
2/21/2024| Wednesday instructional 181 158 Field visit to Nashik with TYBA students Department of History Nashik
2/22/2024|Thursday instructional 182 159

2/23/2024| Friday instructional 183 160 Exhibition on Maharashtra. Department of History College Hall
2/24/2024|Saturday instructional 184 161 Annual Prize Distribution Ceremony, 2023
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days | Activity

2/26/2024| Monday instructional 185 162

2/27/2024|Tuesday instructional 186 163

2/28/2024| Wednesday instructional 187 164

2/29/2024|Thursday instructional 188 165

3/1/2024 |Friday instructional 189 166

3/2/2024|Saturday instructional 188 165 Farewell Function

3/4/2024| Monday instructional 189 166 Industrial Visit BMS
3/5/2024|Tuesday instructional 189 166 Industrial Visit BMS
3/6/2024 | Wednesday instructional 190 167 Industrial Visit BMS
3/7/2024| Thursday instructional 191 168 Industrial Visit BMS

3/11/2024|Monday instructional 193 170
3/12/2024 | Tuesday instructional 194 171
3/13/2024| Wednesday instructional 195 172
3/14/2024|Thursday instructional 196 173
3/15/2024|Friday instructional 197 174
3/16/2024 | Saturday instructional 198 175
3/18/2024|Monday instructional 200 176
3/19/2024|Tuesday instructional 201 177
3/20/2024 | Wednesday instructional 202 178
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days | Activity
3/21/2024|Thursday instructional 203 179
3/22/2024|Friday instructional 204 180
3/23/2024saturday non-instruction| 205 180 SEM 2,4,6 regular el
sospoulwondsy lnovimsiucion 206 | w0 | | |
3/27/2024| Wednesday non-instruction|
3/28/2024| Thursday non-instruction|
ssopoulsaudsy Jnovimsivcion 209 | o | | |
4/1/2024|Monday non-instruction| 210 180
4/2/2024|Tuesday non-instruction| 211 180
4/3/2024|Wednesday non-instruction| 212 180
4/4/2024|Thursday non-instruction 213 180
4/5/2024 | Friday non-instruction 214 180
Graduating Service (subject to availability of
4/6/2024|Saturday non-instruction| 215 180 ertificates from Universi

e e S S e S

4/11/2024|Thursday non-instruction| 217 180

4/12/2024 | Friday non-instruction| 218 180

4/13/2024|Saturday non-instruction| 219 180
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Working Day Department/Committee Venue
Type Number |instructional Days |Activity
4/15/2024|Monday non-instruction|
4/16/2024 | Tuesday non-instruction|
4/18/2024 | Thursday non-instruction|
4/19/2024 | Friday non-instruction| 223 180
4/20/2024 |Saturday non-instruction|
4/22/2024|Monday non-instruction| 180
4/23/2024 | Tuesday non-instruction| 226 180
4/24/2024|Wednesday non-instruction| 227 180
4/25/2024 | Thursday non-instruction| 228 180
4/26/2024 | Friday non-instruction| 229 180
4/27/2024 |Saturday non-instruction|
4/29/2024 | Monday non-instruction|
4/30/2024 | Tuesday non-instruction

5/2/2024|Thursday non-instruction Last working Day




